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Model No. R8150

Уважаемый покупатель! Приобретаемый вами продукт Remington® прошел 
необходимую сертификацию в соответствии с требованиями российского 
законодательства. Подробную информацию о номере сертификата и сроке 
его действия вы сможете найти на сайте www.remington-products.ru.
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ROTARY SHAVER
FLEX AND PIVOT TECHNOLOGY
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M N O P Q R

INTERNATIONAL SERVICE CENTRE

  GERMANY
  BENELUX
  FRANCE
  DENMARK
  ITALY
  SCANDINAVIA
  AUSTRIA
  SWITZERLAND
  PORTUGAL
  GREECE

Central Europe

 00800 / 821 700 821
Mo.-Fr. 9 a.m. – 5 p.m. Central European Time (free call)

E-Mail: service@remington-europe.com
www.remington-europe.com

  SPAIN
  MALTA

  Tel. 00800 821 700 82 (free call)

  UNITED KINGDOM    Tel. +44 0800 212 438 (free call)
Rayovac Europe Ltd, Watermans House, Kingsbury Crescent, The Causeway, 
Staines, Middlesex, TW18 3BA, UNITED KINGDOM, www.remington.co.uk

  ČESKÁ REPUBLIKA    Tel. +420 487 754 605
VARTA Baterie spol. s r. o., Jindřicha z Lipé 108, 470 01 Česká Lípa, 
ČESKÁ REPUBLIKA, www.cz.remington-europe.com

  IRELAND    Tel. +353 (0) 1 460 4711
Remington Consumer Products, Unit 7C, Riverview Business Park, 
New Nangor Road, Dublin 22, IRELAND, www.remington.co.uk

  MAGYARORSZÁG     Tel / fax 06 1 3300 404
Remington Szervizközpont, 1138 Budapest, Váci út 136/a, www.remington.hu

  POLSKA    Tel. +48 22 328 11 50
Varta Baterie Sp. z o.o., ul. Fabryczna 5, 00-446 Warszawa, POLSKA, 
Fax +48 22 328 11 61, www.pl.remington-europe.com 

  РОССИЯ    : Тел. +7 495 741 4652
ООО «Компания «ПрофСервис». Россия. 
121355. Москва. Ул. Ивана Франко. д.4 

  TÜRKIYE   Tel. +90 212 659 01 24
Varta Pilleri Ticaret Ltd. Şti., İstoç 28.Ada No:1 34217, Mahmutbey/İstanbul, 
TÜRKİYE, Fax +90 212 659 48 40, www.tr.remington-europe.com

  U.A.E.   Tel. +9714 355 5474
VARTA Consumer Batteries, Khalid Bin Waleed Street, Al Jawhara Bldg 504, Dubai, 
U.A.E., www.remington-europe.com

   HRVATSKI JEZIK / 
SRPSKI JEZIK 

   Tel. +385 12481111
Alca Zagreb d.o.o., Zitnjak bb, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia, www.remington-europe.com

  CYPRUS    Tel. +357  24-532220
Thetaco Traders Ltd, Eletherias Ave 75, 7100 Aradippou, Cyprus,
www.remington-europe.com

  ROMANIA    Tel. +40 21 411 92 23
TKFexpert SRL , 4th, Drumul Taberei St., sector 6, Bucharest, Romania, 
www.remington-europe.com

  SLOVENIA     Tel. +386 (0) 1 568 00 00
VRR d.o.o., Tržaška cesta 132, 1000 LJUBLJANA, 
www.remington-europe.com
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Thank you for choosing Remington®. Our products are designed to meet the 
highest standard of quality, functionality and design. We hope you enjoy using 
your new Remington® appliance. Please read the instructions for use carefully 
and keep in a safe place for future reference.

CAUTION

   Use this appliance only for its intended use as described in this manual. Do not use
 attachments not recommended by Remington®.

   Do not use this product if it is not working correctly, if it has been dropped or damaged, 
or dropped into water.

DESCRIPTION

1    Pivoting Head & cutter assembly

2    Head release button

3    Individual flexing heads

4    On/Off Push button

5   Power port
 
6   LED light:

    - Minutes remaining
    - Recharge warning

7   Trimmer button

8   Head guard

9   Power plug

10   Cleaning brush

1

G
B
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Feature R8150

Power System Cord/
Cordless

Full Charge Time 90 minutes

Cordless Shave 
Time

60 minutes

Quick Charge Yes

Indicators LCD

Voltage Type Worldwide

Replacement 
Part No.

SP-TF2

GETTING STARTED

For best shaving performance, it is recommended that you use your new shaver daily
for up to four weeks to allow time for your beard and skin to become accustomed to
the new shaving system.

 CHARGING YOUR SHAVER
Always ensure that your hands, shaver and power cord are dry before charging your
shaver.
   Ensure the shaver is switched off. Connect the shaver to the adapter (Fig. A), then to the 

mains (Fig. B) and charge for at least 24 hours when using for the first time (Fig. C). 
   Place your shaver in the charging stand, connect the charging adaptor to the stand and then 

to the mains.
   Charge for at least 24 hours when using for the first time.
   After the shaver batteries are fully charged, the LCD display will indicate the shaver is fully 

charged. 
   Use product until the battery is low. This is indicated by the LCD display. 
   Fully recharge for 24 hours every 6 months to maintain battery condition.
   When empty, the battery will be fully charged around 90 minutes.
   The shaver adapts automatically to a mains voltage between 100V and 240V.
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 CORDED USE
    Connect the shaver to the adapter, then to the mains and recharge for 5 min. before using.

   CAUTION:  
Extended mains only use will result in the reduction of the battery life.

HOW TO US E

 SHAVING
   Switch the shaver on (Fig. D).
   Use the trimmer to remove long hair first (see below).
   Hold the shaving head so all three heads touch your face simultaneously (Fig.E). The 

independently floating heads will automatically adjust to the contours of your face.
   Stretch the skin with your free hand so the hairs stand upright.
   Only apply light pressure on the shaving head while shaving (pressing too hard can damage 

the heads and make them vulnerable to breakage).
   Use short, circular strokes.

 TRIMMING
   Push the trimmer button down (Fig. F). Place trimmer at desired trim line for a quick, easy, 

professional trim. Hold the shaver as shown in the illustration (Fig. G). To retract and 
switch off the trimmer, push the trimmer lock button in and downwards (Fig. H).

TIPS FOR BEST RESULTS
Ensure your skin is dry. Always hold the shaver at right angles to the skin so that all 
three heads are touching the skin with equal pressure. Use moderate to slow stroking 
movements. The use of short circular motions in stubborn areas may obtain a closer shave, 
especially along the neck and chin line. 
DO NOT press hard against the skin in order to avoid damage to the rotary heads.

CARE FOR YOUR SHAVER

Care for your product to ensure a long lasting performance. We recommend you clean your 
shaver after each use. Using the brush supplied clean the internal parts of the head assembly 
and shaver body. The easiest and the most hygienic way to clean the shaver is by rinsing the 
product head after use with warm water. Always keep the protective cap on the shaving head 
and keep the trimmer in the “off” position when the shaver is not in use.
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 CLEANING DAILY
   Ensure the shaver is switched off and unplugged from the mains.
   Open the shaver head by pressing the release button on the front of the shaver (Fig. I) and 

flipping open the head away from the body of the shaver (Fig. J).
   Rinse the shaver head with warm water (Fig. K).
   Close head assembly (Fig. L).

 CLEANING WEEKLY
   Perform the daily cleaning steps first
   Open the shaver head by pressing the release button on the front of the shaver (Fig. I) and 

flipping open the head away from the body of the shaver (Fig. J).
   Release the inner cutter carrier by rotating the locking arms counter-clockwise (Fig. M).
   Pull the inner cutter carrier away from inner cutters (Fig. N).
   Thoroughly brush hairs from the inner and outer cutters (Fig. P) and rinse out remaining 

debris.
   Replace inner cutter (Fig. O)
   Place the inner cutter carrier back onto the upper hairpocket and lock in place by rotating 

the locking arms clockwise until the arms ´click`into playe (Fig. Q-R). 

   CAUTION:  
Never submerge your shaver in water. The shaver can be rinsed with water. The water 
temperature should not exceed 70 degrees. Attention. Unplug the shaver before cleaning with 
water. Keep the adaptor and cable dry.

 CLEANING TRIMMER
Lubricate the teeth of the trimmer every six months with one drop of sewing machine oil.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING – TO REDUCE THE RISK OF BURNS, ELECTROCUTION, FIRE, 
OR INJURY TO PERSONS:

   An appliance should never be left unattended when plugged in to a power outlet, except 
when charging. Keep the power adaptor and cord away from heated surfaces.

   Make sure the power adaptor and cord do not get wet.
   Do not plug or unplug the shaver with wet hands.
   Do not use the product with a damaged cord. A replacement can be obtained via the 

Remington® Service Center.
   Charge, use and store the product at a temperature between 15°C and 35°C.
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   Always unplug from the mains when cleaning or when being used under running water. 
Only use parts supplied or recommended by Remington®.

   Do not submerge.
   Keep this product out of reach of children. The use of this appliance by persons with 

reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge can 
give cause to hazards. Persons responsible for their safety should give explicit instructions 
or supervise the use of the appliance.

TROUBLESHOOTING

   If your shaver battery is completely empty or the shaver has not been used for an 
extended period of time, the shaver may not start when operated using the cord. If this 
occurs, charge the shaver for approximately 15 sec. before shaving.

   Your shaver should be mainly used in cordless mode and only recharged when battery 
charge is low. Extended mains only use or continuous connection to the mains will result in 
the reduction of the battery life.

PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT

This appliance contains an environmental friendly rechargeable Nickel Metal Hydride
battery. Do not dispose the appliance or the battery in the household waste as
restrictions exist in most countries. Adhere to the national or local regulations for
collection and disposal that apply for your specific location. In case you are required
to remove the battery from the appliance for separate disposal see instructions in the
‘Battery Removal’ section on how to open the housing. For further information on
recycling see www.remington-europe.com

   CAUTION: 
Do not put in fire or mutilate your battery packs as they may burst or release toxic materials.

  
          For further information on recycling see www.remington-europe.com
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BATTERY REMOVAL

   DANGER:
Once the shaver has been dismantled for disposal, do not attempt to reassemble and/or use.

   Unplug the shaver.
   Remove the head from the shaver (Press release button and pull head straight away from 

the shaver body)
   Using a small screwdriver, pry front cover from the shaver.
   Remove the 4 screws located on the front of shaver. (Fig. S)
   Remove rear cover from inner housing to expose batteries (Fig. T)
   Pry batteries free from circuit board and cut wires (Fig. U – V)
   Dispose of batteries

SERVICE AND WARRANTY

This product has been checked and is free of defects. We warrant this product against any 
defects that are due to faulty material or workmanship for a 2 year period from the original 
date of consumer purchase. If the product should become defective within the warranty 
period, we will repair any such defect or elect to replace the product or any part of it 
without charge provided there is proof of purchase. This does not mean an extension of 
the warranty period. 

In the case of a warranty simply call the Remington® Service Center in your region. 

This warranty is offered over and above your normal statutory rights. 

The warranty shall apply in all countries in which our product was sold via an authorised 
dealer. 

This warranty does not include shaving heads / foils and cutters which are consumable 
parts. Also not covered is damage to the product by accident or misuse, abuse, alteration 
to the product or use inconsistent with the technical and/or safety instructions required. 
This warranty shall not apply if the product has been dismantled or repaired by a person 
not authorised by us.
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Unsere Produkte wurden entwickelt, um die höchsten Ansprüche an Qualität, 
Funktionalität und Design zu erfüllen. Wir wünschen Ihnen mit Ihrem Remington® 
Rasierer viel Freude. Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Benutzung 
sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie diese für ein späteres Nachschlagen gut auf.

ACHTUNG

   Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Gerät ausschließlich für den in dieser Bedienungsanleitung 
beschriebenen Gebrauchszweck.

   Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn es nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert, wenn es 
heruntergefallen ist, beschädigt wurde oder komplett in Wasser gefallen ist.

BESCHREIBUNG

1    Scherkopf und Klingenblock

2    Scherkopf-Entriegelungstaste

3    Individuelle flexible Scherköpfe

4    Ein-/Aus-Schalter

5    Netzanschluss

6    LCD-Anzeige:
- Verbleibende Zeit (Minuten)
- Nachladewarnanzeige

7    Taste für Langhaarschneider

8    Scherkopf-Schutzkappe 

9    Netzanschluss

10    Reinigungsbürste 

100164_REM_IFU R8150_21L.indd   DE7 31.03.10   13:48
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Funktion R8150

Netzstrom mit und ohne 
Kabel

Ladezeit 
(vollständige Ladung)

90 Min.

Kabellose 
Betriebsdauer

60 Min.

Schnellladung Ja

Anzeigen LCD

Spannung Weltweit

Ersatzteil-Nr. SP-TF2

ERSTE SCHRITTE

Für beste Rasurergebnisse wird empfohlen, dass Sie Ihren neuen Rasierer bis zu vier Wochen 
lang täglich benutzen, damit sich Ihr Bart und Ihre Haut an das neue Rasiersystem gewöhnen.

 LADEN IHRES RASIERERS
Achten Sie immer darauf, dass Ihre Hände, Rasierer und Stromkabel trocken sind, ehe Sie den 
Rasierer aufladen.
   Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Rasierer ausgeschaltet ist. Schließen Sie den Rasierer zuerst an 

den Adapter an (Abb. A), dann an das Stromnetz (Abb. B) und laden Sie ihn vor dem ersten 
Gebrauch mindestens 24 Stunden lang auf (Abb. C).

   Stellen Sie Ihren Rasierer in die Ladestation, verbinden Sie den Ladeadapter mit dem Gerät 
und schließen Sie ihn dann an das Stromnetz an.

   Laden Sie ihn vor dem ersten Gebrauch mindestens 24 Stunden lang auf.
   Wenn die Rasiererakkus voll aufgeladen sind, zeigt das LCD-Display an, dass der Rasierer voll 

aufgeladen ist. 
   Laden Sie den Rasierer erst auf, wenn der Akku fast leer ist. Dies wird im LCD-Display 

angezeigt. 
   Laden Sie Ihren Rasierer alle sechs Monate 24 Stunden lang auf, um die optimale 

Funktionsfähigkeit des Akkus zu erhalten.
   Wenn der Akku vollständig entladen ist, dauert der Ladevorgang ca. 90 Minuten.
   Das Gerät stellt sich automatisch auf Netzspannungen zwischen 100 V und 240 V ein..
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    Schließen Sie den Rasierer erst an den Adapter und dann an das Stromnetz an und laden Sie 
ihn 5 Min. vor Gebrauch auf.
   ACHTUNG: Wenn Sie das Gerät häufig über den Netzstecker betreiben, wird die 
Akkulaufzeit allmählich verkürzt.

BENUTZUNG

 RASUR
   Schalten Sie den Rasierer ein. (Abb. D)
   Benutzen Sie den Trimmer, um zuerst lange Haare zu entfernen (siehe unten).
   Halten Sie den Scherkopf so, dass alle drei Köpfe Ihr Gesicht gleichzeitig berühren (Abb. E). 

Die flexiblen Scherköpfe passen sich automatisch den Konturen Ihres Gesichts an.
   Glätten Sie mit der freien Hand Ihre Haut, sodass die Barthaare aufrecht stehen. 
   Üben Sie während der Rasur nur leichten Druck auf den Scherkopf aus. (Zu starker Druck 

kann die Scherfolien beschädigen und sie für Perforationen anfällig machen.)
   Führen Sie kurze, kreisförmige Streichbewegungen aus.

 TRIMMEN
   Drücken Sie auf den Schalter für den Langhaarschneider (Abb. F). Platzieren Sie den Trimmer 

an der gewünschten Trimmlinie für schnelles, einfaches und professionelles Trimmen. Halten 
Sie den Rasierer wie in der Abbildung zu sehen (Abb. G). Zum Beenden und Abschalten des 
Trimmers drücken Sie den Trimmerknopf hinein und nach unten. (Abb. H).

TIPPS FÜR EIN OPTIMALE RASUR
Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihre Haut trocken ist. Halten Sie den Rasierer stets im rechten Winkel 
zur Haut, sodass die Rotationsscherköpfe die Haut mit dem gleichen Druck berühren. Führen 
Sie nicht zu schnelle bis langsame Streichbewegungen aus. Kurze, kreisförmige Bewegungen 
können in schwierigeren Bereichen zu einer gründlicheren Rasur führen. Dies gilt vor allem 
für die Bereiche am Hals und an der Kinnlinie. Drücken Sie NICHT zu fest gegen die Haut, um 
Beschädigungen der Rotationsköpfe zu vermeiden.

DIE PFLEGE IHRES RASIERERS

Die richtige Pflege Ihres Rasierers ermöglicht eine lang anhaltende und gleich bleibende 
Leistungsfähigkeit. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, den Rasierer nach jedem Einsatz zu reinigen. Reinigen 
Sie mit der mitgelieferten Bürste das Innere von Scherkopf und Rasierergehäuse. Am einfachsten 
und hygienischsten reinigen Sie Ihren Rasier, indem Sie den Rasierer nach dem Gebrauch unter 
fließend warmem Wasser abspülen. Wird der Rasierer nicht benutzt, setzen Sie stets die 
Schutzkappe auf den Scherkopf auf und belassen Sie den Langhaarschneider in der Stellung „Off“.
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 REINIGUNG TÄGLICH
   Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Rasierer ausgeschaltet und vom Stromnetz getrennt ist.
   Öffnen Sie den Scherkopf durch Druck auf den entsprechenden Knopf an der Vorderseite des 

Rasierers (Abb. I) und durch Wegklappen des Scherkopfes vom Rasiergehäuse. (Abb J). 
   Spülen Sie den Rasierer unter fließend warmem Wasser ab. (Abb. K).
   Schließen Sie den Scherkopf (Abb. L)

 REINIGUNG WÖCHENTLICH
   Führen Sie zuerst die täglichen Reinigungsschritte aus
   Öffnen Sie den Scherkopf durch Drücken der Freigabetaste vorne am Rasierer (Abb. I) und 

klappen Sie den Kopf vom Rasierer ab (Abb. J).
   Lösen Sie den inneren Klingenträger durch Drehen der Verschlussleisten gegen den 

Uhrzeigersinn (Abb. M).
   Ziehen Sie den inneren Klingenträger von den inneren Klingen weg (Abb. N).
   Bürsten Sie die Haare von der inneren und der äußeren Klinge sorgfältig ab (Abb. P) und 

spülen Sie den verbleibenden Schmutz ab.
   Setzen Sie die innere Klinge wieder ein. (Abb. O)
   Setzen Sie den inneren Klingenträger wieder auf die obere Barthaartasche und fixieren Sie ihn 

dort durch Drehen der Verschlussleisten im Uhrzeigersinn bis die Arme einrasten (Abb. Q-R). 

   ACHTUNG: 
Tauchen Sie den Rasierer nie ins Wasser. Der Rasierer kann mit Wasser abgespült werden. Die 
Wassertemperatur sollte höchstens 70 °C betragen. ACHTUNG: Ziehen Sie vor der Reinigung 
mit Wasser den Stecker aus der Steckdose. Adapter und Kabel müssen trocken bleiben.

 REINIGUNG DES TRIMMERS
Schmieren Sie die Zähne des Langhaarschneiders alle sechs Monate mit einem Tropfen Nähmaschinenöl.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

WARNUNG - ZUR VERMEIDUNG DER GEFAHR VON VERBRENNUNGEN, 
STROMSCHLÄGEN, FEUER ODER VERLETZUNGEN AN PERSONEN:

   Ein Elektrogerät sollte niemals unbeaufsichtigt sein, wenn es mit einer stromführenden 
Steckdose verbunden ist. Eine Ausnahme stellt das Aufladen der Akkus dar.

   Halten Sie den Netzstecker und das Netzkabel von warmen Oberflächen fern.
   Achten Sie darauf, dass der Netzstecker und das Netzkabel nicht nass werden.
   Berühren Sie den Netzstecker oder das Netzkabel des Rasierers nur mit trockenen Händen.
   Verwenden Sie den Rasierer nicht, wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist. Ein Ersatzteil können 

Sie über unsere International Service Centers beziehen.
   Laden, verwenden und lagern Sie das Gerät bei einer Umgebungstemperatur zwischen 15°C 

and 35°C.
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D   Ziehen Sie den Ladestecker immer aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie das Gerät reinigen oder unter 

fließendem Wasser benutzen. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich von Remington® gefertigte oder 
empfohlene Teile.

   Nicht ins Wasser tauchen.
   Verschlossen und außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Die Verwendung dieses Geräts 

von Personen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis kann gefährlich sein. Personen, die für deren Sicherheit 
verantwortlich sind, müssen ausdrückliche Anweisungen zur Verwendung geben oder die 
Verwendung des Geräts überwachen.

FEHLERSUCHE

   Wenn der Akku vollständig leer ist oder der Rasierer längere Zeit nicht benutzt wurde, kann 
es vorkommen, dass der Rasierer auch im Netzbetrieb nicht funktioniert. Ist dies der Fall, 
laden Sie den Rasierer vor der Benutzung für ca. 60 Sek. auf.

   Ihr Rasierer sollte hauptsächlich im Akkubetrieb verwendet und nur dann aufgeladen werden, 
wenn der Ladezustand des Akkus niedrig ist. Längerer Einsatz des Geräts im Netzbetrieb oder 
dauerhafte Verbindung zum Stromnetz führt zu einer Verkürzung der Akkulaufzeit.

SCHÜTZEN SIE UNSERE UMWELT

Dieses Gerät enthält einen umweltfreundlichen aufl adbaren Nickel-Metall-Hybridakku. 
Werfen Sie das Gerät oder den Akku nicht in den Hausmüll, da dies in den meisten Ländern 
untersagt ist. Beachten Sie die entsprechenden nationalen und lokalen Vorschriften bei der 
Entsorgung Falls es erforderlich ist, Akku und Gerät getrennt zu entsorgen, befolgen Sie 
bitte die Anweisungen zum Öffnen des Rasierergehäuses, die im Abschnitt „Akkuaustausch“ 
beschrieben sind.
 
ACHTUNG: Akkus nicht ins Feuer werfen oder öffnen! Akkus können explodieren oder 
giftige Stoffe freisetzen.

   ACHTUNG: 
Akkus nicht ins Feuer werfen oder öffnen! Akkus können explodieren oder giftige Stoffe 
freisetzen.

  
          Für weitere Informationen zum Thema Recycling siehe www.remington-europe.com

100164_REM_IFU R8150_21L.indd   DE11 31.03.10   13:48


